Table 41 shows extta profit per tanker is the highest for the OdfjeU parcel tankers that need to
make more than 5 caUs in the port of Rotterdam in scenario A. In scenario B and C, no drop and
swap for individual tankers realizes extta profit.

ODFJELL
67 •fu Delft

7.2 Validation of results
VaUdation of the results is necessary due to the assumptions that have been done during the
research. An overview of aU assumptions is given in appendix O. VaUdation of the results is done
with a sensitivity analysis of the 4 less reUable assumptions. Changes in the values of these
assumptions are made (of 20% more and 20% less^), and the impact of these changes on the
results is analyzed. An overview of the assumptions that are vahdated with the sensitivity analysis
is given in table 42

Table 42: Assumptions that ate validated

Assumption
Average transshipment rate at OTR (cbm per hour).
Loss in storage revenues, per dedicated storage tank (euro per year).
Loss in storage revenues, per non-dedicated storage tank (euro per two weeks).
Percentage of extra throughput per tanker with temporary storage (percentage).

Cuttent
350

130.000
Variable
Variable

Analyzed values
280 & 420

104.000 & 156.000
-20% & +20%
-20% & +20%

Results on the logistical and financial criteria are shown in appendix R. There is concluded that
the impact on extta profit for OdfjeU in the different scenario, differs per assumption. The
average ttansshipment rate at OTR has the most impact on the extta profit for Od^eU, especiaUy
in scenario A this impact was high (maximal 80%). Other assumptions have much less impact on
the extta profit for Od^eU.

7.3 Summary and conclus ion
After fulfiUing the system boundaries of maintaining OTR's poUcy of 'first come first serve' and
guaranteeing chemical quaUty and quantity after the extta ttansshipment by implementing these